
2025 Francis Marion University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 40-13   Conf: 22-8   Home: 25-5   Away: 14-6   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (402), Opp (401)   DPs Turned: Team (36), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (5), Bussey III (3), Bunn (1), Taylor (1), Opp (8)   Picked Off:
Petersen (3), Dorrell (2), Bussey III (1), Koza (1), Nina (1), Taylor (1), Villaran Goundis (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Villaran Goundis (3), Looper (1), Oakley (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Adams 2, Barcena 2, Duvall 2, Jordan 2,
Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (121-147), Villaran Goundis (33-43), Looper (15-16), Oakley (12-13), Adams (10-13), Euson (8-10),
Stewart (8-8), Jordan (7-8), Madden (7-9), Woodruff (7-10), Barcena (6-7), Leo (3-5), Elms IV (2-2), Taylor (2-2), Duvall (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Bussey III, Charlie .437 52-52 190 65 83 19 1 11 65 137 .721 38 11 33 1 .545 3 0 15-22 364 10 5 .987
6 Petersen, Rayth .340 53-53 203 47 69 8 4 1 47 88 .433 31 5 23 5 .429 6 1 25-33 48 87 13 .912
7 Taylor, Owen .318 53-53 198 43 63 10 1 6 55 93 .470 25 8 34 3 .400 9 2 19-20 102 129 9 .963
49 Oakley, Caleb .310 53-53 187 59 58 7 5 0 38 75 .401 32 19 20 2 .450 4 2 24-29 204 7 2 .991
18 Stout, Noah .283 49-46 159 39 45 9 0 9 37 81 .509 21 5 36 1 .378 3 0 9-10 0 0 0 .000
10 Dorrell, Will .282 53-53 195 44 55 19 0 4 44 86 .441 35 4 36 3 .397 3 3 17-21 97 1 3 .970
15 Bunn, Austin .264 53-53 159 64 42 8 0 11 45 83 .522 42 27 37 0 .481 3 0 11-14 106 4 3 .973
2 Koza, Jimmy .232 52-52 168 44 39 4 3 1 29 52 .310 34 3 35 2 .360 6 3 25-31 27 59 11 .887
19 Henderson, Parker .333 4-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000

33
Villaran Goundis,
Dariel .309 32-30 97 21 30 5 2 1 17 42 .433 19 3 21 2 .433 1 4 6-9 261 17 4 .986

16 Looper, Hunter .235 14-9 34 1 8 1 0 0 6 9 .265 4 0 6 1 .300 2 0 3-3 66 5 4 .947
8 Nina, Adrian .217 35-13 46 17 10 2 0 0 8 12 .261 12 3 12 0 .403 1 1 10-10 31 1 0 1.000
12 Reynolds, Tyler .125 18-3 16 4 2 0 0 0 3 2 .125 3 4 7 0 .375 1 0 1-1 7 9 0 1.000
0 Euson, Rijnaldo .125 21-13 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 1 1 4 1 .300 0 0 0-0 4 11 2 .882
5 Hardee, Jake .100 6-1 10 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .100 2 1 2 0 .308 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Hussey, Daniel .091 4-4 11 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 2 1 6 0 .286 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000
50 McLain, Reed .000 11-0 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 3 1 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .301 53-53 1690 458 508 92 16 44 398 764 .452 304 96 315 23 .426 42 16 167-205 1335 391 66 .963
Opponents .257 53-53 1711 263 440 68 9 29 235 613 .358 190 66 456 31 .351 16 26 61-75 1277 428 98 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
54 Campbell, Jackson 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 0 0
36 Triplett, Tripp 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 .125 1 0 0 0 0
45 Neely, Tristan 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 1 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 .067 0 1 0 0 0
51 Boswell, Nick 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
0 Euson, Rijnaldo 3.20 11-3 16 14 7 2-0 1 98.1 77 41 35 37 114 12 0 6 .211 6 7 0 1 6
25 Leo, Danny 3.45 5-0 14 2 0 0-1 2 47.0 38 24 18 10 54 7 1 2 .216 3 5 0 3 1
13 Monduy, Mike 3.86 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 7.0 10 4 3 4 7 1 0 0 .357 2 1 0 1 0
21 Woodruff, Daemon 4.13 3-2 13 3 0 0-0 1 24.0 24 12 11 14 21 2 0 0 .270 0 6 0 0 0
53 Hall, Tyson 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
20 Jordan, Robbie 4.92 7-1 13 13 1 0-1 0 67.2 78 48 37 19 57 12 3 4 .294 8 12 0 2 6
34 Adams, Josh 4.93 6-1 19 2 0 0-1 3 45.2 49 30 25 19 43 6 2 1 .280 3 9 0 2 5
23 Barcena, Daniel 5.23 3-3 14 11 0 0-0 0 53.1 59 32 31 25 49 10 0 5 .274 11 16 0 2 2
32 Elms IV, Braxton 5.30 3-0 10 3 0 0-0 0 18.2 21 16 11 7 19 4 0 2 .284 2 2 0 0 2
6 Petersen, Rayth 5.40 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 5 11.2 15 7 7 5 6 4 0 0 .300 0 1 0 0 0
17 Madden, Jackson 5.64 2-0 17 2 0 0-0 2 30.1 32 19 19 22 28 4 1 5 .274 3 4 2 2 2
22 Duvall, Sam 7.24 0-0 6 1 0 0-1 0 13.2 16 12 11 10 15 5 1 3 .296 6 0 0 1 1
31 Stewart, Clayton 7.30 0-2 7 1 0 0-0 0 12.1 15 13 10 7 18 1 1 1 .300 5 0 0 2 1
7 Taylor, Owen 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 4 3 4 3 0 0 0 .222 1 0 1 0 0
Totals 4.49 40-13 153 53 8 3 14 445.0 440 263 222 190 456 68 9 29 .257 52 66 4 16 26
Opponents 8.14 13-40 201 53 3 1 6 425.2 508 458 385 304 315 92 16 44 .301 78 96 10 42 16



2025 Francis Marion University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Nina, Adrian 32 31 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Reynolds, Tyler 16 7 9 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Barcena, Daniel 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
25 Leo, Danny 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
17 Madden, Jackson 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
1 Hussey, Daniel 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Woodruff, Daemon 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
50 McLain, Reed 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Monduy, Mike 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Neely, Tristan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Oakley, Caleb 213 204 7 2 .991 0 12 1 .923 1 0
9 Bussey III, Charlie 379 364 10 5 .987 36 0 0 — 0 0
33 Villaran Goundis, Dariel 282 261 17 4 .986 0 33 10 .767 3 0
15 Bunn, Austin 113 106 4 3 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Dorrell, Will 101 97 1 3 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Taylor, Owen 240 102 129 9 .963 32 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Looper, Hunter 75 66 5 4 .947 0 15 1 .938 1 0
34 Adams, Josh 12 2 9 1 .917 0 10 3 .769 0 0
6 Petersen, Rayth 148 48 87 13 .912 17 0 0 — 0 0
2 Koza, Jimmy 97 27 59 11 .887 4 0 0 — 0 0
0 Euson, Rijnaldo 17 4 11 2 .882 0 8 2 .800 0 0
20 Jordan, Robbie 24 4 16 4 .833 3 7 1 .875 0 0
22 Duvall, Sam 6 0 5 1 .833 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Elms IV, Braxton 5 2 1 2 .600 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Stewart, Clayton 2 0 1 1 .500 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
19 Henderson, Parker 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Stout, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Triplett, Tripp 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hardee, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Boswell, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
53 Hall, Tyson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Campbell, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1792 1335 391 66 .963 92 121 26 .823 5 0
Opponents 1803 1277 428 98 .946 77 334 69 .829 4 1


